School statistics — May 2022

Number of candidates registered in the session:

Number of diploma and retake candidates registered in the session:

Number of subject entries in the session:

Number of candidates who passed the diploma:

Average points obtained by candidates who passed the diploma:

Highest diploma points awarded to a candidate:

Average grade obtained at the school by candidates who passed the diploma:

Subject results

Subject results - grade distribution

Subject

Subject Group 1

CHINESE A: Lang and Literature
HL

Number of
Candidates

4 321 P N (school)
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64
557
64
37
44

5.72

Average

arade Average grade

(World-Wide)
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Highest
grade

Lowest
grade



CHINESE A: Lang and Literature
SL

ENGLISH A: Lang and Literature
HL

ENGLISH A: Lang and Literature
SL

ENGLISH A: Literature HL

ENGLISH A: Literature SL

MOD. GREEK A: Lang and
Literature HL

MOD. GREEK A: Lang and
Literature SL

Subject Group 2

ARABIC B HL

ARABIC B SL

GERMAN B SL

MANDARIN AB. SL

SPANISH AB. SL

34

27

11

17

32

5.50

5.71

5.52

5.29

5.33

5.73

5.47

7.00

6.00

6.50

6.00

5.75

5.75

5.03

5.27

4.73

5.27

5.78

5.68

5.88

5.69

5.32

5.46

5.06



SPANISH B SL

Subject Group 3

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT HL
ENGLISH

BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SL
ENGLISH

ECONOMICS HL ENGLISH

ECONOMICS SL ENGLISH

ENV. AND SOC. SL ENGLISH

HISTORY SL ENGLISH

HISTORY AMERICAS HL
ENGLISH

PSYCHOLOGY HL ENGLISH

PSYCHOLOGY SL ENGLISH

Subject Group 4

BIOLOGY HL ENGLISH

29

39

11

12

14

14

11

6.50

5.79

5.46

5.38

5.00

5.26

5.00

6.17

6.45

6.75

5.86

5.04

5.25

5.11

5.40

5.02

4.47

4.76

4.54

5.07

4.80

4.73



BIOLOGY SL ENGLISH

CHEMISTRY HL ENGLISH

CHEMISTRY SL ENGLISH

COMPUTER SC. HL ENGLISH

COMPUTER SC. SL ENGLISH

PHYSICS HL ENGLISH

PHYSICS SL ENGLISH

Subject Group 5

MATHEMATICS ANALYSIS AND
APPROACHES HL ENGLISH

MATHEMATICS ANALYSIS AND
APPROACHES SL ENGLISH

MATHEMATICS APPLICATIONS
AND INTERP HL ENGLISH

MATHEMATICS APPLICATIONS
AND INTERP SL ENGLISH

Subject Group 6

12

10

14

20

14

10

6.00

6.42

4.50

6.17

7.00

5.50

6.00

6.29

6.15

5.14

4.89

4.56

4.99

4.54

5.26

5.10

5.09

4.64

5.21

4.99

4.79

4.39



FILM SL ENGLISH

THEATRE HL ENGLISH

VISUAL ARTS HL ENGLISH

VISUAL ARTS SL ENGLISH

13

1

5.00

6.67

6.15

5.00

4.36

4.97

4.45

4.10



