## School statistics – May 2022

Number of candidates registered in the session:	85
Number of diploma and retake candidates registered in the session:	64
Number of subject entries in the session:	557
Number of candidates who passed the diploma:	64
Average points obtained by candidates who passed the diploma:	37
Highest diploma points awarded to a candidate:	44
Average grade obtained at the school by candidates who passed the diploma:	5.72

## **Subject results**

Subject results - grade distribution

Subject	Number of Candidates	Grad <b>7 6</b>		4	3	2	1	P	N	Average grade (school)	Average grade (World-Wide)	Highest grade	Lowest grade
Subject Group 1													
CHINESE A: Lang and Literature HL	3	0 3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	5.78	6	6

CHINESE A: Lang and Literature SL	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.50	5.75	6	5
ENGLISH A: Lang and Literature HL	34	8	9	16	1	0	0	0	0	0	5.71	5.03	7	4
ENGLISH A: Lang and Literature SL	27	3	11	10	3	0	0	0	0	0	5.52	5.27	7	4
ENGLISH A: Literature HL	7	0	4	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	5.29	4.73	6	4
ENGLISH A: Literature SL	3	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.33	5.27	6	5
MOD. GREEK A: Lang and Literature HL	11	1	6	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.73	5.78	7	5
MOD. GREEK A: Lang and Literature SL	17	1	8	6	2	0	0	0	0	0	5.47	5.68	7	4
Subject Group 2														
ARABIC B HL	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	5.88	7	7
ARABIC B SL	2	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	5.69	7	5
GERMAN B SL	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.50	5.32	7	6
MANDARIN AB. SL	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	5.46	6	6
SPANISH AB. SL	32	8	11	10	3	0	0	0	0	0	5.75	5.06	7	4

SPANISH B SL	2	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.50	5.04	7	7	6
Subject Group 3															
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT HL ENGLISH	29	6	14	6	3	0	0	0	0	0	5.79	5.25	7	7	4
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SL ENGLISH	13	4	0	7	2	0	0	0	0	0	5.46	5.11	7	7	4
ECONOMICS HL ENGLISH	29	5	7	12	4	1	0	0	0	0	5.38	5.40	7	7	3
ECONOMICS SL ENGLISH	5	0	2	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	5.02	6	5	4
ENV. AND SOC. SL ENGLISH	39	5	11	13	9	1	0	0	0	0	5.26	4.47	7	7	3
HISTORY SL ENGLISH	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	4.76	5	5	5
HISTORY AMERICAS HL ENGLISH	6	2	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.17	4.54	7	7	5
PSYCHOLOGY HL ENGLISH	11	7	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.45	5.07	7	7	5
PSYCHOLOGY SL ENGLISH	12	9	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.75	4.80	7	7	6
Subject Group 4															
BIOLOGY HL ENGLISH	14	4	6	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	5.86	4.73	7	7	4

BIOLOGY SL ENGLISH	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	4.56	6	6
CHEMISTRY HL ENGLISH	12	7	3	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.42	4.99	7	5
CHEMISTRY SL ENGLISH	4	0	1	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	4.50	4.54	6	4
COMPUTER SC. HL ENGLISH	6	2	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.17	5.26	7	5
COMPUTER SC. SL ENGLISH	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.00	5.10	7	7
PHYSICS HL ENGLISH	6	2	1	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	5.50	5.09	7	3
PHYSICS SL ENGLISH	10	3	5	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	6.00	4.64	7	4
Subject Group 5														
Subject Group 5  MATHEMATICS ANALYSIS AND APPROACHES HL ENGLISH	14	5	8	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.29	5.21	7	5
MATHEMATICS ANALYSIS AND	14 20		8	1 2							<ul><li>6.29</li><li>6.15</li></ul>	5.21 4.99	7	5
MATHEMATICS ANALYSIS AND APPROACHES HL ENGLISH MATHEMATICS ANALYSIS AND		9		-	2	0	0	0		0				

## **Subject Group 6**

FILM SL ENGLISH	1	0 0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	4.36	5	5
THEATRE HL ENGLISH	3	2 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.67	4.97	7	6
VISUAL ARTS HL ENGLISH	13	4 7	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.15	4.45	7	5
VISUAL ARTS SL ENGLISH	1	0 0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	5.00	4.10	5	5